
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005806-2021 

Contract

Functional Skills Diagnostic and Upskilling Software.

Health Education England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005806
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029e1f  
Published 22 March 2021, 4:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health Education England

1st Floor, Blenheim House, Duncombe Street

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Contact

Ms Leila Hodson

Email

leila.hodson@hee.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005806-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005806-2021
mailto:leila.hodson@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://hee.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://hee.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://hee.nhs.uk/
https://hee.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Functional Skills Diagnostic and Upskilling Software.

Reference number

DN509454

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Supplier shall provide software to support the study of maths, English and digital
skills (aka functional skills) which we will then contract out to NHS employers on a case-
by-case basis. Based on current projections, we envision that we will establish contracts
with around 100 large-scale employers i.e. NHS Trusts, where there will be cohorts of
learners varying in size from 20 to 2,000. This number is only an estimate however and
the supplier must be able to provide service to substantially more large employers than
this figure, if required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £155,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48190000 - Educational software package

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supplier shall provide software to support the study of maths, English and digital
skills (aka functional skills) which we will then contract out to NHS employers on a case-
by-case basis. Based on current projections, we envision that we will establish contracts
with around 100 large-scale employers i.e. NHS Trusts, where there will be cohorts of
learners varying in size from 20 to 2,000. This number is only an estimate however and
the supplier must be able to provide service to substantially more large employers than
this figure, if required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: How does the proposed solution meet the aims and objectives of
the specification? / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Explain how the software will support learner-led training /
Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Explain how you will deliver customer satisfaction to the
contracting authority / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 227-560555

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:560555-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

bksb Ltd

Mansfield

NG18 5FB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £155,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Health Education England

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-24T01:43:52+0100
	TCPDF




